
State of Florida 

DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

RE: 

June 5, 2015 

Jluhltt~:erfrtte dtl1ttllttisinn 
CAPITAL C IRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 S liUMARD OAK BOULEVARD 

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850 

-M-E-M-0-R-A-N-D-U-M-

Carlotta Stauffer, Commjssion Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk r---.0 .lJ / 
Sonica C. Bruce, Economic Analyst, Division of Economic Regula~~ 
Docket No. 130178-SU - Staff-Assisted Rate Case in Polk County by Crooked 
Lake Sewerage Company. 

The attached customer notice and Affidavit of mailing was sent to the Division of 
Economics via email. Please incorporate these documents into the docket file. 
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FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED JUN 05, 2015
DOCUMENT NO. 03434-15
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK



CROOKED LAKE PARK SEWERAGE COMPANY, LLC 
5578 Commercial Blvd., Winter Haven, FL 33880 

(863) 967-3992 corporate office 

May 28, 2015 

STATE OF FLORIDA 

COUNTY OF POLK 

(863) 968-1816 facsimile 

Re: Docket No. 130178-SU 

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING 

Before me, the undersigned authority, authorized to administer oaths and take 

acknowledgments, personally appeared _....::D::;..::e:..::b:..:...;ra::....:..:.N.::.:ul:.:..l ___ _., who, after being duly 

sworn on oath, did depose on oath and say that she is the Property Manager of 

Crooked Lake Park Sewerage Company LLC and that on May 2Pt, she did send by regular U.S. 

Mail, a copy of the Customer Notice, attached hereto, to all customers of the utility. 

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT. 

Print Name: I W I \ 
Print Title: Ht:pev'h.{ ~ 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this~ day of tf/'4-t 2015, by 

~ \.)~ , who is er known to me or 'as produced-----

as identification. 

Linda A. Ventu 
(X)MM1SSION 1 FF1 
EXI'If'ES: Odober 29. 2018 
WWW .AAROINOTARY .COM 

My Commission Expires: 



NOTICE 

TO CUSTOMERS OF CROOKED LAKE PARK SEWERAGE COMPANY AND ALL 
OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS 

DATED: MAY 15, 2015 

By Order No. PSC-15-0 142-PAA-SU issued March 26, 2015, the Florida Public Service 
Commission (Commission) approved an increase in wastewater rates for Crooked Lake Park 
Sewerage Company (utility). A schedule of Commission approved rates are set forth below. 

Residential Service 

Base Facility Charge- All Meter Sizes 

Charge per I ,000 gallons - Residential 

8,000 gallon cap 

6,000 gallon cap 

General Service 
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size 

5/8"X 3/4" 

3/4" 

I" 

1-112" 

2" 
3" 

4" 
6" 

Charge per 1,000 gallons- General Service 

Bulk Service 
College Park 

Charge per I ,000 gallons - Bulk 

800,000 gallon cap 

600,000 gallon cap 

UTILITY 

CURRENT 

RATES 

$15.46 

$3.06 

$15.46 

$23.19 

$38.65 

$77.30 

$123.68 

$247.36 

$386.50 

$773.00 

$3.67 

$1,546.00 

$3.06 

COMMISSION 
APPROVED 

RATES 

$14.83 

$4.09 

$14.83 

$22.25 

$37.08 

$74.15 

$118.64 

$237.28 

$370.75 

$741.50 

$4.90 

$1,483.00 

$4.09 

The rates shall be effective for service rendered as of the Commission=s stamped 
approval date on the tariff sheets provided the customers have received notice. If the effective 
date of the new rates falls within a regular billing cycle, the initial bills at the new rate may be 
prorated. The old charges shall be prorated based on the number of days in the billing cycle 
before the effective date of the new rates. The new charges shall be prorated based on the 
number of days in the billing cycle on or after the effective date of the new rates. If you have 
any questions about your bill, please contact the utility at (863) 967-3992. 




