FILED JUN 05, 2015 DOCUMENT NO. 03434-15 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK



Hublic Serbice Commission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE:	June 5, 2015
TO:	Carlotta Stauffer, Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk
FROM:	Carlotta Stauffer, Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk Sonica C. Bruce, Economic Analyst, Division of Economic Regulation
RE:	Docket No. 130178-SU – Staff-Assisted Rate Case in Polk County by Crooked Lake Sewerage Company.

The attached customer notice and Affidavit of mailing was sent to the Division of Economics via email. Please incorporate these documents into the docket file.

COMMISSION

CROOKED LAKE PARK SEWERAGE COMPANY, LLC 5578 Commercial Blvd., Winter Haven, FL 33880 (863) 967-3992 corporate office (863) 968-1816 facsimile

May 28, 2015

Re: Docket No. 130178-SU

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF POLK

Before me, the undersigned authority, authorized to administer oaths and take

acknowledgments, personally appeared <u>Debra Null</u>, who, after being duly

sworn on oath, did depose on oath and say that she is the Property Manager of

Crooked Lake Park Sewerage Company LLC and that on May 21st, she did send by regular U.S.

Mail, a copy of the Customer Notice, attached hereto, to all customers of the utility.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

Print Name: Thehra Vull roperty Manager **Print Title:**

Sworn to and su	bscribed before me this \mathscr{N} day of \mathscr{M} day	2015, by
26 Dull	/ , who is personally known to me or has pr	oduced

as identification.



INDIA A. VENTURA OMMISSION # 17172538 XPIRES: October 29, 2018 WW. AARONNOTARY.COM

Print Name: NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

NOTICE

TO CUSTOMERS OF CROOKED LAKE PARK SEWERAGE COMPANY AND ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS DATED: MAY 15, 2015

By Order No. PSC-15-0142-PAA-SU issued March 26, 2015, the Florida Public Service Commission (Commission) approved an increase in wastewater rates for Crooked Lake Park Sewerage Company (utility). A schedule of Commission approved rates are set forth below.

	UTILITY CURRENT RATES	COMMISSION APPROVED RATES
Residential Service		
Base Facility Charge - All Meter Sizes	\$15.46	\$14.83
Charge per 1,000 gallons – Residential		
8,000 gallon cap	\$3.06	
6,000 gallon cap		\$4.09
General Service		
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size		
5/8"X 3/4"	\$15.46	\$14.83
3/4"	\$23.19	\$22.25
1"	\$38.65	\$37.08
1-1/2"	\$77.30	\$74.15
2"	\$123.68	\$118.64
3"	\$247.36	\$237.28
4"	\$386.50	\$370.75
6"	\$773.00	\$741.50
Charge per 1,000 gallons - General Service	\$3.67	\$4.90
Bulk Service		
College Park	\$1,546.00	\$1,483.00
Charge per 1,000 gallons – Bulk		
800,000 gallon cap	\$3.06	
600,000 gallon cap		\$4.09

The rates shall be effective for service rendered as of the Commission=s stamped approval date on the tariff sheets provided the customers have received notice. If the effective date of the new rates falls within a regular billing cycle, the initial bills at the new rate may be prorated. The old charges shall be prorated based on the number of days in the billing cycle before the effective date of the new rates. The new charges shall be prorated based on the number of days in the billing cycle on or after the effective date of the new rates. If you have any questions about your bill, please contact the utility at (863) 967-3992.